## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

JUL 2 6 2006

KCC WICHITA

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #_4058	API No. 15 - 135-24413 - 00 - 00								
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Ness								
Address: PO Box 399 55' N & 60'	o <u>S/2 _S/2 NE NE Sec. 24 Twp. 19 S. R. 22 </u> ☐ East  West								
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1100 feet from S N circle one) Line of Section								
Purchaser: NCRA	600 feet from E) W (circle one) Line of Section								
Operator Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:								
Phone: (785 ) 398-2270	(circle one) NE SE NW SW								
Contractor: Name: Petromark Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Schaben Well #: 1-24								
License: 33323	Field Name: Schaben								
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair	Producing Formation: Cherokee								
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2209' Kelly Bushing: 2215'								
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4440' Plug Back Total Depth: 4435'								
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet								
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?								
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2485 Feet								
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2485								
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 350 sx cmt.								
Well Name:	A								
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan   A + II   ML								
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 47,000 ppm Fluid volume 750 bbls								
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation								
Commingled Docket No									
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:								
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:								
12/10/2005 12/20/2005 3/1/2006	Lease Name: License No.:								
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. R East  West County: Docket No.:								
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula	2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING								
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.									
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY								
Title: Petroleum Engineer Date: 7/5/2006	Letter of Confidentiality Attached								
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of July	If Denied, Yes Date:								
19_2006	Wireline Log Received								
Marina Mada	Geologist Report Received								
Notary Public: AUNUCL / WORD	UIC Distribution								
Date Commission Expires: $2/7/0$	RECEIVER								

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas BERNICE MOORE My Appt. Exp. 2/1//0

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior, I	nc.	Lease	Name:	Schaben		Well #: 1-24						
-		☐ East ☑ West	County	, Ness	<u> </u>			<del></del>					
ested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressure es if gas to surface test final geological well sit	s, whether sl , along with f	nut-in pre	ssure reached	l static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	ires, bottom hole					
Orill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		Σr	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample					
Samples Sent to Geo	•	Yes V No		Nam			Тор 1441	Datum +774					
Cores Taken	nogioui cui roy	Yes V No		1 '	ydrite								
electric Log Run		✓ Yes No		Cha			2322	-107					
(Submit Copy)		<u> </u>		Heel			3684	-1469					
ist All E. Logs Run:				Lans	sing		3732	-1517					
dat All E. Loga Null.				Ft. S	Scott		4226	-2011					
Dual Induction, N	Neutron/Density,	Sonic & Micro		Che	rokee		4244	-2029					
				Miss	sissippian		4324	-2109					
				TD			4338	-2123					
			IG RECORD	✓ Ne									
		Report all strings so			T			T					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Wei		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23		211' comm		190	2% gel, 3% CC					
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5		4338'	EA-2	150						
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom 2485'-surf.	ADDITION Type of Cement SMD	#Sacks		NG / SQUEEZE RECORD  Used Type and Percent Additives								
Plug Off Zone Shots Per Foot		TION RECORD - Bridge F Footage of Each Interval				acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of I		cord Depth					
TUBING RECORD 2:	Size 3/8"	Set At 4262'	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes✓. N	do						
Date of First, Resumed 2/1/2006	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing M	lethod	Flowin	g 📝 Pum	ping []Gas1	Lift 🗍 O	ther (Explain)					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 15	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbis.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity					
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION		···	Production Int	erval							
Vented Sold	Used on Lease umit ACO-18.)	[ ] Open Ho		f. 📙	Dually Comp.	Commingled	4251-4253	3'					

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

22619

REMIT TO P.O. B			•		SER	VICE POINT:	_
RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 676	65			Mesa	1 Bond
	SEC,	TWP	DANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	IOD STADT	12-13-05
DATE 12-12-05	24	TWP/9	RANGE 22 w	5 PM	10 Am	JOB STARTS	JOB FINISH
LEASE Schaben	WELL#	1-24		ne 325 w/s	÷	COUNTY	STATE H. S.
OLD OR NEW (Cir	4	1 0 1					
(3.1			0:4/				
CONTRACTOR	TTO	Mork	Right	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB		15000	222 00	_			
HOLE SIZE	12.	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ CEMENT	nnnn 190	25K	
CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE	70 -	<del></del>	<u>РТН 22044</u> РТН	_ AMOUNT OR	DERED _ / / 0	Common	
DRILL PIPE			PTH		56.00	2850	
TOOL			PTH				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	•	@	
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX	1		*** Anna 1 ***
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	15 B	2	GEL		@	
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _			
DISPLACEMENT		13 66.	<u> </u>	_ ASC		@	
	EQU	JIPMENT				_ @	
				RECE	VFD	@	
PUMP TRUCK (	CEMENT	ER M,	Ho M,	_		_ @	
1 44	HELPER	Rob.	IT B.	- JUL 2 6	2006	@	
BULK TRUCK				KCC WI	CHITA	@ 	
# 342 I	DRIVER	Bion	ndon R.		OLILIA	_	
BULK TRUCK						_	
#. I	DRIVER	, que		- HANDLING_		_	
				MILEAGE			
	RE	MARKS:				TOTAL	
			,				
Circulate	Holo	ew: th	Rig mud Rum (	<u>,                                    </u>	SERVI	CE	
Mix Como	11 11	Le lease	Hug Displace		00.		
Phung roc	un wi	The we	nti-	_ DEPIR OF JO	B 220 g	7	
	111			_ PUMP TRUCK	CHARGE		
_ inent	diet	(ire	sulate To		AGE	_ @	
Sur	200	-			-		
	#I, .	·		- MANIFOLD _			
						_@	
						@	
CHARGE TO: <u>/</u>		•		<del>_</del>			
STREET				_		TOTAL	
CITY	err.	ATE	ZID				
CII I	21	AIE	ZIP	<del></del>	PLUG & FLOAT	Γ EQUIPMEN	T
			1				
			Markon	11-95 W	nolan Ohua	<u>@</u>	
			You You	<del></del>			
To Allied Cementi	ing Co		49				
You are hereby red			nenting equipment	<del></del>		_@	
and furnish cemen						_@	<u></u>
contractor to do w		-					
done to satisfactio						TOTAL	
		-	the "TERMS ANI	)			
CONDITIONS" li			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TAX		-	
				TOTALCHAR	.GE		
			•				*
			19	DISCOUNT _		IF PAII	IN 30 DAYS
$\tilde{a}$		117	•				
SIGNATURE D	24/	1 orde	an .			dig.	

PRINTED NAME



CHARGE TO:	
MERICAN WARRIOR	Z.JC.
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

JUL 2 6 2006 KCC WICHITA

TICKET 9498

	PAGE	OF	_
	1	12	
DATE	TOWN	ER	=

Services, 1	iic.					1								
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS CAY, VS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DA'	TE	OWN	ER		
I'MERE CUL'AT	1-24		CHABEN	2236	Ks					12-20-03 SAME				
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRAC			RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED T	0		OR	DER NO.				
2		PETROMORY	WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE			YOU		·						
3.	WELL TYPE	1				WELL PERMIT	NO.		1 -	WELL LOCATION				
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	OLL	1 26	DEIOPMUT	5/2 " LONG 5/2 E D C	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				BAZWE NZ - 4/25, WWW				
REPERIOR LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS													
	Y REFERENCE/	ACCOUNTING		DESCRIPTION			T			UNIT		AMOUNT	,	
FERENCE PART	NUMBER LOC	ACCT DF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>.</del>	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE			1	
575			MILEAGE # 104		·	20	mī		<u> </u>	4	೦೦	<u>80</u>	00	
578	1		PUMP SURVICE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	202	4339	Fr	1250	00	ひろつ	00	
221	1		Ligury KCL			2	GAL			25	00	≤٥	00	
281	1		MUDFIUSH			Soc	641				75	375	ါဝပ	
1107	1		CONRAIRCES			9	EA	5/2	<u>'                                    </u>	60	$\infty$	540	<u>  00</u>	
403	1		COMET BASKITS	>		2	ICA			225	00	450	00	
404	1		PORT COLLAR	n rich	1	SA	2485	FT	2000	CO	2000	00		
406	1		UNTEH DOWN A	(UG & BAFFIE			(A		1	210	00	210	00	
407	1		LASAT FLUAT	SIDE W/AUTO FE	u		ξ <u>A</u>			250	00	১১৩	00	
1119	1_		ROTATION LATER	RWAL		1	200			ಸಿತು	$\infty$	250	  00	
													İ	
LEGAL TERMS: Customer here	eby acknowledges an	d agrees to		// 4ENT TO	SUR	RVEY	AGRE	E DECIDED	DIS- AGREE		.		; 	
the terms and conditions on the re	everse side hereof wh	ich include,	REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK					PAGE TOTA		<b>S</b> 455	ไดด	
but are not limited to, PAYMENT	T, RELEASE, INDEN	INITY, and			WE UNDERSTOO	D AND				<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	1	
LIMITED WARRANTY provision	ns.	·	CMUET OFF	VICEC INC	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W		<del> </del>		-	٠,	ן כי	2377	اء	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUST	OMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO		SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	PERFORMED WIT	PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?		<u> </u>		4		: 34		
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	i,		P.O. B0	OX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMENT D JOB				TAX			į	
· / / // // /2	1		NECC CITY	, KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY	<b>'?</b>								
DATE SIGNED T	IME SIGNED	IX A.M.			ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUR		] NO						
12-20-05	0130	<del>Б</del> -р.м.	785-79	8-2300	<b>—</b>					TOTAL			l	
ium in the second					1	TOMER DID NO						<u> </u>		
۲,	CUSTOMER ACC	CEPTANCE OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow	ledges receipt of t	ne materials ai	nd services	s listed on th	is ticket.					

SWIFT OPERATOR WELLOW

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466

## TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. Q

No. 9498

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER WELL Off: 785-798-2300 DE DOIGRALU LASIARMA 12-20-05 SCHAREN UNIT PRICE ACCOUNTING AMOUNT SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE DESCRIPTION TIME QTY. UM OTY: UM PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DF REFERENCE 9100 STANDARD CMUT FA-2 315 41180 381.03 FLOCILL 276 15000 750103 SALT 293 700 30,00 210100 UR'S CAUSIAL 124 284100 711025 4100 152-1 285 1 646 D-Nie 290 SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 150 110 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT TON MILES LOADED MILES 156.59 15659 1100 20 CONTINUATION TOTAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 12-20-05 PAGE NO. **JOB LOG** TICKET NO. 9498 CUSTOMER WELL NO. AMERICAN WACRTORING 1-24 5/12" LONG STRING SCHABEN AOT ME PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. PUMPS DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 0130 on roution STATT 5'h " CASAG AJ WELL 0615 M-4340 Site 4339 5h" "/FT 15.5 TP-4340 SJ- 42.90 CHRALIZUS-1,2,3 4, 43,45, 46,47,69 OTT BUIS- 5, 44 TOP IT I YLY PORT COLUM & 2485 1010 DROPPALL (BOLLUATE ROLATE PUMP 500 GAI MUDFILLSH 1215 PUMP 20 BBIS KIL FLUSH 1217 20 1225 PIUG RH 1228 MN CONT 150 315 12-2 350 RECEIVED 23651 , AND TO HEALI 1236 RIGHS WITH BOWN PING 1232 DISPLACE PLUC 1240 SHUT OFF ROLATE 6'h 91 PLUG DOWN - PST UP WARII IN PLUG 102.3 1300 RELIASE PST HOLD 1302

QU HEAW

1400

JUB COMPLETE

MAWE DUSTY REST

A service of the serv



CHARGE TO:	Annie	alise.	
ADDRESS			
CITY, STATE, 2	IP CODE		

TICKET 9364

Services	, Inc.		CITY, STATE,	ZIP CC	DE	, - E	,··							AGE 1	OF /	
SERVIÇE LOCATIONS 1.	WELL/PROJECT NO /- J	<i>Y</i> _		546, No R.		CITY DELIVERED 1	20		1	DATE OWNER  12 ORDER NO.						
SERVICE   // /)			<u> </u>		WELL PERMI			WELL LOCATION								
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS		<i>)</i> : (		<u> </u>	,		1							
	NDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	iT
10		1			MILEAGE POUT CONTOR	7. 1 D 1 <b>1</b>			,		5%	 	40c	 	400	) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
					POST CORE S	(CAST KEHAT				િલ		1/1	700		, , ,	
				-						<u> </u>						
						REC	EIVE	<del>16-</del>								
				_		אוון	2 6 20	<u>ਹਰ</u> ਜ਼ਵਨ						<u> </u>	,	<del> </del>
	·					KC	2MIC	HIIF			<u> </u>			+		<u> </u>
												Î		İ		
														<del> </del>		   
LEGAL TERMS: Customer the terms and conditions on t	he reverse side here	of whi	ch include	,	WIT			UIPMENT	IT PERFORMED KDOWN?		EE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL		400	(42)
but are not limited to, PAYN LIMITED WARRANTY prov	visions.		MIII, and	, 	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	MET YO	UR NEED	S?	$\perp$						
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS			P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERA AND PERFO CALCULATION		RATED TI RFORMED ATIONS CTORILY	HE EQUIPMEN JOB	7			TAX	TAX					
X DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		□ A.M. □ P.M.		NESS CITY, 785-79		ARE YOU	J SATISFI	ED WITH OUR PES TOMER DID NO		□ NO		ТОТА	L		
SMIFT OPERATOR	сизтом	ER ACC		OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby ackr	nowledges re					his ticket.			Thank '	You!



ADDRESS ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET 9363

Services, Inc.			CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							_			PAGE 1		OF /	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. 2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		Scholby RIGNAMENO. SHIPPED D			CITY DELIVERED T	ORDER NO.									
3. 4.	WELL TYPE		/ELL CA		URPOSE  Int. Dit Cell	1-,-		WELL PERMIT	NO.		WI	ELL LOCATIO	N			
PRICE	INVOICE INSTRUCTION SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTI	NG DF	1	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	I U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNI			AMOUNT	
575		/	+	MILEAGE 105		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20	0.1		İ		40	1	80	ယ္ဆ
548		1 =	1	Perop Sour				1	્લ	e e			0 (		12 0	دروم
581		/		School Clare				3-4					<u> </u>	?	<i>3</i> ,55	ا نعدا ا
S >3		1		Degen				350	1 1				/ 62	-	30	سي
, 330		/		Sande		ED		30			<u>i  </u>		<u>/ [=</u>	<del></del>	1025	्र
216		1		1100 1	RECEIV	2006		SS	pé		<u> </u>	/	/ 15	2	96	77.
200		/		Cartop	JUL 26	ZUUU		100	<i>s'</i>				<u> 5                                    </u>		650	0.7
				,	RECEIV JUL 26 KCCWI	ICHII							<u> </u>			   
			-						-		-	w	-			i I
the terms and condition	stomer hereby acknowledges ons on the reverse side hereo , PAYMENT, RELEASE, INI	which includ	е,				MENT SREAK STOOL	OOD AND			DIS- D AGREE	DIS- AGREE PAGE TOTAL		6,	y36	<u> </u>
LIMITÉD WARRAN	TY provisions.			SWIFT SER	VICES INC	OUR SERVI	CE W	1S		<del>-  </del>	<del> </del>	-				
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				P.O. BOX 400 AND PERFORM CALCULATION			TED TI DRMED ONS	D THE EQUIPMENT MED JOB NS				TAX				   
X DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	□ A.M. □ P.M.		785-79	7, KS 67560 98-2300		ATISFI	ED WITH OUR  YES  TOMER DID NO	T WISH T	□ NO O RESPOND			TAL			
SWIFT OPERATOR	77 - 22 - C		OF MA		The customer hereby ackno	owledges receip	pt of th	ne materials a	nd servic	es listed on t	his ticket			σL	anh O	(01.1
	1 13. 112	/												TIL	ank Y	.vu:

JOB LOĞ SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB TYPE CUSTOMER WELL NO. PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS CHART NO. RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME TUBING CASING 1400 14:40 10 1530 1600